
Defiance College (OH)  -vs- Aquinas (MI) 
3/22/2026 at Rockford, MI

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kaleb Mitchelson ()
Loss: Andy Yoder ()
HBP: Bradyn Shaw
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:25   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Defiance College (OH) 0 0 2 1 0 2 0 5 12 3
Aquinas (MI) 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 6 11 1

Defiance College (OH) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anthony Silvera Jr. rf 3 2 2 0 1 1 0
    Andy Yoder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bradyn Shaw p/ss 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Logan Rosenberger 3b 4 1 4 2 0 0 1
Hayden Kanagy lf 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Connor Gephart 1b 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Brez Zipfel ss/rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Dylan Barger pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caleb Wurster cf 4 1 2 0 0 1 2
Logan Hudson c 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
    James Mahon pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Elisa Marquez 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Dillon Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 12 5 3 3 7

2B: Hayden Kanagy (2); Caleb Wurster (1)
SH: Bradyn Shaw (1); Elisa Marquez (1)
SB: Anthony Silvera Jr. (1); Caleb Wurster (1)
CS: Logan Rosenberger (1)
PO: Caleb Wurster (1)
E: Logan Rosenberger (1); Logan Hudson (1); Elisa Marquez (1)

Aquinas (MI) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stephen Weinert 1b 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
Dylan Nguyen lf 4 0 2 1 0 0 3
Joey Hysell 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Eric Bryce pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kasy Shadduck c 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Jaden Bozek pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brodie Gregory ss 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
JT LaMange 2b 4 0 1 1 0 3 3
Chase Robinson rf 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
Austin Alcumbrack dh 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Blake Bennett dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Will Kovl cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Landon Mueller ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Deller cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Korbyn Russell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaleb Mitchelson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 11 5 2 4 7

2B: Dylan Nguyen (1)
3B: Chase Robinson (1); Austin Alcumbrack (1)
SB: Stephen Weinert (1); Joey Hysell (1); Eric Bryce (1); Jaden
Bozek (1); Brodie Gregory (3); Chase Robinson (1); Austin Deller (1)
HBP: Chase Robinson (1)
PO: Eric Bryce (1)
E: JT LaMange (1)

Defiance College (OH) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bradyn Shaw 4.0 5 3 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 18 19 3 5 –
Dillon Johnson 2.0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 3 –
Andy Yoder (L, ) 0.1 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 –
Totals 11 6 4 2 4 0 0 1 0 30 33 5 8

Aquinas (MI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Korbyn Russell 4.0 8 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 17 21 2 6 –
Kaleb Mitchelson (W, ) 3.0 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 13 2 5 –
Totals 12 5 5 3 3 0 0 0 0 29 34 4 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Defiance College (OH) - Top of 1st DEF AQU
Anthony Silvera Jr. struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Bradyn Shaw lined out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Logan Rosenberger singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Hayden Kanagy grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Aquinas (MI) - Bottom of 1st DEF AQU
Stephen Weinert reached first on a fielding error by 2b (0-0). 0 0
Stephen Weinert stole second. 0 0
Dylan Nguyen doubled to right center, RBI, out at third rf to ss to 3b (0-0); Stephen Weinert scored,
unearned. 0 1
Joey Hysell grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Kasy Shadduck grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1

Defiance College (OH) - Top of 2nd DEF AQU
Connor Gephart grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Brez Zipfel singled to right field (0-0). 0 1
Caleb Wurster doubled down the lf line (0-0); Brez Zipfel advanced to third. 0 1
Caleb Wurster out at second c to ss, picked off. 0 1
Logan Hudson walked (0-0). 0 1
Elisa Marquez grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1

Aquinas (MI) - Bottom of 2nd DEF AQU
Brodie Gregory singled to left field (0-0). 0 1
Brodie Gregory stole second. 0 1
JT LaMange struck out swinging (0-0). 0 1
Chase Robinson tripled to right center, RBI (0-0); Brodie Gregory scored. 0 2
Austin Alcumbrack singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Chase Robinson scored. 0 3
Will Kovl struck out swinging (0-0). 0 3
Stephen Weinert reached first on a fielding error by 3b (0-0); Austin Alcumbrack advanced to second. 0 3
Dylan Nguyen flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3

Defiance College (OH) - Top of 3rd DEF AQU
Anthony Silvera Jr. walked (0-0). 0 3
Bradyn Shaw popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 3
Anthony Silvera Jr. stole second. 0 3
Logan Rosenberger singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 3
Hayden Kanagy doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Logan Rosenberger advanced to third; Anthony Silvera
Jr. scored. 1 3
Connor Gephart grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Hayden Kanagy advanced to third; Logan Rosenberger
scored. 2 3
Brez Zipfel grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 3

Aquinas (MI) - Bottom of 3rd DEF AQU
Joey Hysell singled to second base (0-0). 2 3
Joey Hysell stole second. 2 3
Kasy Shadduck grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Joey Hysell advanced to third. 2 3
Brodie Gregory reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Joey Hysell out at home 3b to c. 2 3
Brodie Gregory stole second. 2 3
JT LaMange struck out swinging (0-0). 2 3

Defiance College (OH) - Top of 4th DEF AQU



Caleb Wurster singled to third base (0-0). 2 3
Caleb Wurster stole second. 2 3
Logan Hudson walked (0-0). 2 3
James Mahon pinch ran for Logan Hudson. 2 3
Elisa Marquez grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); James Mahon advanced to second; Caleb Wurster
advanced to third. 2 3
Anthony Silvera Jr. singled to shortstop (0-0). 2 3
Bradyn Shaw struck out swinging (0-0). 2 3
Logan Rosenberger singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Anthony Silvera Jr. advanced to second; James Mahon
advanced to third, out at home lf to c; Caleb Wurster scored. 3 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Aquinas (MI) - Bottom of 4th DEF AQU
Logan Hudson to c for James Mahon. 3 3
Chase Robinson hit by pitch (0-0). 3 3
Austin Alcumbrack flied out to rf (0-0). 3 3
Chase Robinson stole second. 3 3
Will Kovl lined out to rf (0-0). 3 3
Stephen Weinert grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 3

Defiance College (OH) - Top of 5th DEF AQU
Kaleb Mitchelson to p for Korbyn Russell. 3 3
Hayden Kanagy doubled to left field (0-0). 3 3
Connor Gephart grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 3
Brez Zipfel grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Hayden Kanagy advanced to third. 3 3
Caleb Wurster flied out to lf (0-0). 3 3

Aquinas (MI) - Bottom of 5th DEF AQU
Dillon Johnson to p. 3 3
Bradyn Shaw to dh. 3 3
Dylan Nguyen singled to second base (0-0). 3 3
Joey Hysell reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Dylan Nguyen out at second 3b to 2b. 3 3
Austin Deller pinch ran for Joey Hysell. 3 3
Kasy Shadduck singled to center field (0-0); Austin Deller advanced to second. 3 3
Eric Bryce pinch ran for Kasy Shadduck. 3 3
Brodie Gregory flied out to cf (0-0). 3 3
Eric Bryce stole second; Austin Deller stole third. 3 3
JT LaMange struck out swinging (0-0). 3 3

Defiance College (OH) - Top of 6th DEF AQU
Joey Hysell to 3b for Austin Deller. 3 3
Kasy Shadduck to c for Eric Bryce. 3 3
Logan Hudson singled to left field (0-0). 3 3
James Mahon pinch ran for Logan Hudson. 3 3
Elisa Marquez grounded out to p unassisted (0-0); James Mahon advanced to second. 3 3
Anthony Silvera Jr. singled to right field (0-0); James Mahon advanced to third. 3 3
Bradyn Shaw grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); Anthony Silvera Jr. advanced to second; James
Mahon scored. 4 3
Logan Rosenberger singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Anthony Silvera Jr. scored. 5 3
Logan Rosenberger out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 3

Aquinas (MI) - Bottom of 6th DEF AQU
Logan Hudson to c for James Mahon. 5 3
Chase Robinson walked (0-0). 5 3
Austin Alcumbrack tripled to right field, RBI (0-0); Chase Robinson scored. 5 4
Landon Mueller pinch hit for Will Kovl. 5 4
Landon Mueller grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 4
Blake Bennett pinch ran for Austin Alcumbrack. 5 4



Stephen Weinert grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 4
Dylan Nguyen flied out to cf (0-0). 5 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Defiance College (OH) - Top of 7th DEF AQU
Blake Bennett to dh. 5 4
Austin Deller to cf for Landon Mueller. 5 4
Hayden Kanagy lined out to 2b (0-0). 5 4
Connor Gephart grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 4
Brez Zipfel reached first on a throwing error by 2b (0-0). 5 4
Dylan Barger pinch ran for Brez Zipfel. 5 4
Caleb Wurster struck out looking (0-0). 5 4

Aquinas (MI) - Bottom of 7th DEF AQU
Andy Yoder to p for Anthony Silvera Jr.. 5 4
Bradyn Shaw to ss. 5 4
Brez Zipfel to rf for Dylan Barger. 5 4
/  for Dillon Johnson. 5 4
Joey Hysell singled to left field (0-0). 5 4
Eric Bryce pinch ran for Joey Hysell. 5 4
Eric Bryce out at first p to 1b, picked off. 5 4
Kasy Shadduck walked (0-0). 5 4
Jaden Bozek pinch ran for Kasy Shadduck. 5 4
Jaden Bozek stole second. 5 4
Brodie Gregory singled to right field (0-0); Jaden Bozek advanced to third. 5 4
Brodie Gregory stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c; Jaden Bozek scored. 5 5
JT LaMange singled to third base, bunt, RBI (0-0); Brodie Gregory scored, unearned. 5 6


